
 

HSCC/SES/MGMS/PGI/SANGRUR/2019                                                    Date : 01.03.2019 

 
All Bidders 
 

Amendment -V 
 
Project: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Medical Gas Manifold System for 
PGI Satellite Centre, Sangrur, Punjab. 
 

IFB No : HSCC/SES/MGMS/PGI/SANGRUR/2019 Date : 09.01.2019 

This has reference to above IFB. 
 
The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the 
tenderdocument and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 
Sr
. 

No
. 

Bidders’ Queries Reply 

   
1 We would like to highlight regarding Anesthesia Gas 

Scavenging System (Imported). There is only 
onetechnology i.e. Rotary Vane mentioned in NIT specs 
whereas HTM/ISO allows ''Blower''technology which is 
also Oil Free produce better output with less energy 
consumption.  
 
Requestyou to please add ''Oil Free Blower 
Technology''.So, request you to please allow AGSS system 
technology as per relevant standards. 

AGSS should be provided 
as per NFPA-99c/HTM-
02-01/ISO -7396-
1/DIN/EN 

   
2 We request the Tender Submission Date may please be 

extended from 28.02.2019 to 08.03.2019, as arrangement 
of Authorisation Letters 
and best competitive price from Foreign 
Principal/Manufacturer  will take some more time. 
 
 
We request to please extend the Tender Submission Date to 
08.03.2019. 
 

Tender submission date is 
extended till 08.03.2018. 

3 Ref. Pre-qualification  Criteria - Regarding Similar 
Experience - Ref. To the amendment issued, we would 
like to mention that we have executed one order through 
Ahluwalia Contract Ltd. for HSCC project, who is one of 
the customers of HSCC (India) Ltd. We would like to 
mention that the customer has not deducted TDS on 

As per Amendment III 
 
In case of private work, 
bidder should submit 
TDS certificate /LC 
document  certifying the 



supply order and TDS was only deducted on the 
installation part. In HSCC projects, none of the customer 
open LC document, hence it is not possible for us to 
submit LC document as evidence to proof receipt of 
payment in private work. We therefore request you to 
kindly consider and add "CA Certificate certifying total 
amount of work carried out and payment received". 

 

total amount of work 
carried out by bidder and 
payment received. – 
Deleted.    

 

4 Further we once again request for extension of time for 
minimum10-15 days from the date of uploading of 
suitable corrigendum to enable us to submit our bid on 
time. 

Tender submission date is 
extended till 08.03.2018. 

 

 
All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 

Sr. Chief General Manager -I, HSCC (I) Ltd. 
For and behalf of Director, PGIMER, Chandigarh 


